0170QM1
12/3/2015, REV. 3
0169QM
5/8-18 UNF
0169QM1
M16x1.5
0169Q
M16x1.0

DIRECTION
12/3/2015, REV. 3
ORDER INFORMATION
0169Q -           DIGISPEC HHFQ SENSOR, 5/8-18 UNF
0169QM     -    DIGISPEC HHFQ SENSOR, M16x1.5
0169QM1   -       DIGISPEC HHFQ SENSOR, M16x1.0
Thread    3 – 2.5” (63mm)
Length(A):    4 – 3.0” (76mm)
    5 – 4.0” (102mm)
    6 – 5.0” (127mm)
    7 – 6.0” (152mm)
    8 – 8.0” (203mm)
Vo, Signal Out:  1 - 0 – Vs, NPN w/ internal 3.1k Ohms pull-up [Normally High]
  2 - 0 – Vs, NPN, OC (Open Collector) [Normally High]
  5 - 0 – 5V, NPN (TTL) [Normally High]
Connector:  4 - B4:  4 Pin Bayonet, MS3113H8-4P (See Bulletin 3001)*
 6 - MD4: 4 Pin Micro DIN (See Bulletin 3005)*
 7 - MC5: 5 Pin Micro-C (See Bulletin 3004)
 8 - MD6: 6 Pin Micro DIN (See Bulletin 3005)
 9 - B6:  6 Pin Bayonet, MS3113H10-6P (See Bulletin 3001)
 *Does NOT have dual frequency output
0170Q        -    HHFQ SENSOR, 5/8-18 UNF
0170QM  -    HHFQ SENSOR, M16x1.5
0170QM1  -    HHFQ SENSOR, M16x1.0
  SAME AS ABOVE
Lead Wire(X):  7 - 3’ (1m) (Cable shield is not connected to shell and is
(22 AWG) 9 - 10’ (3m)   intended to be connected to ground of instrument panel)
0170QY    -    HHFQ SENSOR, 5/8-18 UNF, NPT FEMALE
 SAME AS ABOVE
Note: The magnetization level for special or low mag sensors is designated as a suffix to the
P/N.  i.e.: 01xx-xxxxx-500G designating a Gauss level of 500. (450-550)